

## **Darwen Electrical Services Limited**

Doc Title: Terms of Website Use

Doc No: DES-POL-2014 Revision.. 1.0

#### **Terms of Website Use**

Please read these Terms and Conditions ('Terms and Conditions') carefully before using the Darwen Electrical Services Ltd website.

Your access to and use of the service is conditioned on your acceptance of and compliance with these Terms. These Terms apply to all visitors, users and others who access or use the Service. By accessing or using the Service you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you disagree with any part of the terms, then you may not access the Service.

#### Links to other web sites

Our Service may contain links to third-party web sites or services that are not owned or controlled by Darwen Electrical Services Ltd. Darwen Electrical Services Ltd has no control over, and assumes no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party web sites or services. You further acknowledge and agree that Darwen Electrical Services Ltd shall not be responsible or liable, directly, or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with use of or reliance on any such content, goods, or services available on or through any such web sites or services.

## Changes, amendments, and modifications

We reserve the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. What constitutes a material change will be determined at our sole discretion. Information about Darwen Electrical Services Ltd Darwen Electrical Services Ltd is a site operated by Darwen Electrical Services Ltd ("We"). We are registered in England and Wales under company number 04352067 and have our registered office at Enterprise House, Capricorn Park, Blakewater Road, Blackburn, BB1 5QR. Our main trading address is Enterprise House, Capricorn Park, Blakewater Road, Blackburn, BB1 5QR. Our VAT number is recorded on all of our invoices, and we are a limited company.

# **Contact Us**

Should you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us via email at <a href="mailto:enquiries@des-group.co.uk">enquiries@des-group.co.uk</a> Thank you for visiting our site.

Signed: B. Gavahan, Group CEO

Date: 28 / 06 / 2024

Date: 28/06/2024



## **Darwen Electrical Services Limited**

Doc Title: Terms of Website Use

Doc No: DES-POL-2014 Revision.. 1.0

Date: 28/06/2024